PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6559482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHECKFREE CORPORATION	02/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHECKFREE SERVICES CORPORATION
Street Address:	2900 WESTSIDE PARKWAY
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7251656
Patent Number:	7606787
Patent Number:	7640197
Patent Number:	7809617
Patent Number:	7702583
Patent Number:	8010424
Patent Number:	7146338
Patent Number:	7788172
Patent Number:	8595100
Patent Number:	8620782
Patent Number:	7953660
Patent Number:	8332317
Patent Number:	8612342
Patent Number:	7930248
Patent Number:	8781959
Patent Number:	7657484
Patent Number:	7933826
Patent Number:	7383226
Patent Number:	7702585
Patent Number:	10049359

PATENT REEL: 055345 FRAME: 0110

506512707

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7660766
Patent Number:	7395319
Patent Number:	7729996
Patent Number:	7653598
Patent Number:	7526448
Patent Number:	8073773
Patent Number:	8463831
Patent Number:	8005754
Patent Number:	10291688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	471883
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANE A. BALTICH
SIGNATURE:	/Dane A. Baltich/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=2021-02-19 Assignment (CheckFree Corporation to CheckFree Services Corporation)#page1.tif source=2021-02-19 Assignment (CheckFree Corporation to CheckFree Services Corporation)#page2.tif source=2021-02-19 Assignment (CheckFree Corporation to CheckFree Services Corporation)#page3.tif source=2021-02-19 Assignment (CheckFree Corporation to CheckFree Services Corporation)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055345 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by, CheckFree Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2900 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property identified on the attached Schedule A, in and to all corresponding patents, patent applications, utility models, design registrations, other rights of exclusion, and/or inventors' certificates in every country or region worldwide, and in and to all inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assigned Intellectual Property" on the attached Schedule A); and,

WHEREAS, CheckFree Services Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2900 Westside Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from any of the Intellectual Property; and the right to pursue, collect, and retain in Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Assigned Intellectual Property assigned by this Assignment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 4

LEGAL02/40432763v1

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the Assigned Intellectual Property, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this Assignment.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

Page 2 of 4

18th day of Form	OF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this, 2021.
	ASSIGNOR:
	CheckFree Corporation
	By: D. Kinda Hely b
	Print Name: Dordd Kennth Hobdoy Ir.
	Title: Assistant Seeselem

Assignment Between CheckFree Corporation and CheckFree Services Corporation

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
US	10/205,615	2002-07-26	7,251,656	2007-07-31
US	11/146,013	2005-06-07	7,606,787	2007-07-31
US	10/830,455	2004-04-23	7,640,197	2009-10-20
US	10/631,970	2003-08-01	7,809,617	2010-10-05
US	10/631,972	2003-08-01	7,702,583	2010-10-03
US	10/631,971	2003-08-01	8,010,424	2010-04-20
US	09/892,897	2001-06-28	7.146,338	2006-12-05
US	09/984,568	2001-10-30	7,788,172	2010-08-31
US	12/551,249	2009-08-31	8,595,100	2010-08-31
US	12/551,253	2009-08-31	8,620,782	2013-11-26
US	09/820,803	2001-03-30	7.953,660	2011-05-31
US	10/284,448	2002-10-31	8.332,317	2012-12-11
US	11/139,627	2005-05-31	8.612.342	2012-12-11
US	10/608,562	2003-06-30	7,930,248	**************************************
US	13/033,040	2011-02-23	8,781,959	2011-04-19
US	10/645,521	2003-08-22	7,657,484	2014-07-15 2010-02-02
US	09/892.627	2001-06-28	7,933.826	} ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
US "	10/608,548	2003-12-01	7,383,226	2011-04-26
US	11/565,322	2006-11-30	7,702,585	2008-06-03
US	14/617.622	2015-02-09	10,049,359	2010-04-20
US	10/608,415	2003-06-30	7.660,766	2018-08-14
US	10/748,678	2003-12-31	7,395,319	2010-02-09
JS	10/879,712	2004-06-30	7,729,996	2008-07-01
US	10/631.973	2003-08-01	7,653,598	2010-06-01
US	10/285,706	2002-11-01	7,526,448	2010-01-26
JS	10/397,834	2003-03-27	8,073,773	2009-04-28
JS	12/164.856	2008-06-30	~ 	2011-12-06
JS	12/650,074	2009-12-30	8,463,831	2013-06-11
JS	13/874,805	2013-05-01	8.005,754	2011-08-23
·		~01J-0J-01	10,291,688	2019-05-14

Page 4 of 4

LEGAL02/40432763v1

RECORDED: 02/19/2021

PATENT REEL: 055345 FRAME: 0115